s

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ PART RO. . DESCRITPTE QMo crinesr ix s ai¥repiborsd o ey g peen 2 Gry
1 1410457 MOTOR COVER ASM, L T E 1
z 141=-00408 MOTOR COVER i tll
3 Z8=-G111140-5F SCRER 11 64-40 L=11 s 11/64=-90 L=L1 (4]
4 M A0 - 430 - 000 STOPFER F5 T - f4)
E 141-00754 O1L PAN ASM, A Rn 2 1
[ 14 1 =T UIL FAN FELIOIF i 1]
7 CQ-2529000-00 Ol WICK 1Hy (1)
& 141 -00903 BED COVER PACKIRG A AT SRR R ¥EVY 1
B L4 1-01000 BED COVER PACKIRG B A" bk -0t ¥ EYR 1

0 141-01 108 HINGE RUERER O T s )
TT TI-04 109 GRODRTT WARK FaE -0 7
i Bll1&-210-Do0 FRAME ESUFFORT RURRER BT 3817 4 2
13 [A5-02307 FACE PACKING Ll L
14 137 -86306 THREAD GUIDE KD, 1 840 fk Tyt{ |
] Bl111-210-006 EED HINGE S e 2
[ R BT HIRGE =TO0 F2F - UA9E T
17 55-8110422-TF SCRER 11/64-40 L=4 FAE3 11/64-40 L=4 -
I8 SM-6067552-TF HEXAGONAL- HOLE BOLT MG L=73 BrRETHE AL MG L=T75 4
] WE-0651646-50 WASHER el i - 4
I HM-GOGO00] - 5C NUT M& OFhirdTh MG 152 ]
] | Sh-dss00] -5k sLREN D=3 & L=20 ThErsy I=d.8 L=20 a
22 | 12-80856 FRAME SUPPORT BAR ASM. kOT 4T O HEY l
3 135-38152 FACE FLATE ASK, Ty N =02 |
14 1538 - 16605 BALANCE COVER Fok' vhn - 1
25 B1100-232-000 THREAD GUIDE FLATE {bFirdt{ {0 l
5 BITES- 250 -0 ARM THREAT GUTTE B =L A{bTvr{ B 1
9 B11Z5-ZR0-000 L-SHAFED THREAD GUIDE A Ly & {bhFydo 1
24 B11Z2G-552-00) ARM THREAD GUIDE & T-4 {pTwH{ A |
L B3104-77L -0 THREAD GUIDE {bTord |
Jo =0l CH-Z00Z00]-0] SAFETY LABEL, L{SMALL). Tok von 4 1 Far) 1
31 =0% CH-SOIEH0T - AT SAFETY LABEL. . (SWALLT. THE wrh" L A3 | |
32 NS-GOOZ10-5P KUT G5/G4-40 prEritE 9/64-40 I
i3 NE-GOANEI0-5P KT S564-40 oFErt b 9764-40 1
14 =1 ]| CH - T003000-R2 LABELL25), rt2xEFadyS-4 (253 1
35 =03 G- 3002000 -0 CAUTION LABELL 25) Ik T Fad{i-A025) I
am Ao - S0EI L - 5P SUREW G 04-40 L=0 Ther UiGa-40 L= I
37 55-4DB0TI5-5T7 SCREW 9/G4-40 L=7 dar 3 9/G4-40 L=T a
a5 -4 DL DL 5-51 SCREW D1/64-40 L=10 Fa 33 11/64-d0 L=1D .
34 14 1-D0300 TOF COVER L B | I
40 EE-4150715-5p SCREN 15/64-28 1.=7 Fam 3% 15/64-258 L=7 l
| R LLRER 1570428 =7 o 15,60-25 =7 T
42 E&-G1 LG L0-T SCRER 11/G4-40 L=0 k33 11/64-40 L=G 3
43 E5-G1 LM 10-TP SCRER  11/G4-40 L=@ B335 11/64-40 L=6 a
44 ES-4151215-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 fa 33 15/6d-75 L=12 i
45 B - GOS0 20 - S SERER 9/G4-40 L=G k3 0/64-40 L=G I
e Sa=T1 [0EI0-5F ~ SLRER [1,64-40 L=7.58 TEsET 117G4-40 L=T.8 |
47 10502 3040 THREAD CUTTER {REUEE" 48 I
48 T =07 50704 <R RUBEER PLUG bk I
45 Ti= 12504046 =R RUBBER FLUG D=12,5 L=4 paEy D=1Z 5 L=4 I
50 Ti= 1250906 -Ri RUEEER PLUG O=12.5 L=4 baEy D=12. 5 L=d 4
ol TA- TELN20G <R TUREER PLOT OI=T7,5 L.=4 Fier T=1%. 5 =3 BT T
52 Ti= 1470704 -R0 RUBBER PLUG btk 1
53 TaA-2100904-R0 RUBBER PLUG hdEy 3
54 Th- 1050504 -R0 RUBBER PLUG by I
55 WF-0480856-5F WASHER 4 8XK5 . zX0 .8 B A% % 4 BAE 408 2
=11 14 | -0ay FEN COVER & A haRT =A 1
57 141-136GG BOEEIN WINDEE ASM, {FREM0#( 5L i
58 141-13G58 BOEEIR WINDER SHAFT COMPL. {h=%% Firra &) L1]
50 I -15304 VERET ITAL ROLLER WASHER A agkt g o7 Faly 2]
(H1] R3212-TG1-000 LATCH SPRING b 1l e % | (1
] TIn-5IG08 FOEETH FITTING EARTS COMPL, TFREFIFEE {55 0§ [ ]
2 225-3815] ROBEIN CAN SHAFT COMPL, AFRETAY S AT &) (11
(1% 195-35300 BOEEIN LEVER S AL L1l
li-d 225-384049 ADJUSTING PLATE {F335%° 80 fEabeT (R (1
L5 AFZ1G-001-D0A RUBEER RING 2T AR 7 R (1}
[HH L1 TaE-555-000 arhkl Rir XY #3-¢F B un' g i1
67 N1529-890-000-A FPREESUR FOOT SPRIRG IR (1
] H3205-210-000 CLUSHION F 3l el (1)
G4 BC-05G0711-KF RETAINING RING CA* gk [1)
el RE-0500000-KD E-RING Ed" 4148 & (1}
bl Fo-ouzsroz-o0 . RUERER RIRG EFTH g
T2 S5-8110422-TF SCREW 11/G4-40 L=4 FAEE NLS64-30 L=4 (1
73 S5-6111140-3F SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 TSRS LESGE-40 1L=11 3
74 225-29481 EOERTN THEEAD TENSION A5 . fhehfhFanr i) |
5 125-20473 THREAD TENSTON ROD COMPL . {ETESREINLE ST A i1
iy ESETa-0a - 000 EOEETH WIRDER TERSIOR TAL TS E 2]
T 1 10-593605 THREAD TEKZION SFRING B {F {pFANIN 3 (1
7 1 10-TE402 THEEAD TERSION NUT o1 fhFant 44t (1
i M5-G110310-5F NUT 11/G64-40 o¥prdTE 11./64-40 (1}
£0 [41-00G06 EED COVER B w" wkhnt —B 1

NOTE (fEd2) =01, ., .FOR DOMESTIC USE ¥l 1% fid
=0%, ., . FOR EXPORT b dm
=0%, . .FOR JE JEH




2. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
i - FHERALR

-\

— e e m—

A b
ik,
=y
n A

——————




MOTE (i%3C)

=0h....FOR LE-190085, 115, 54, HA
=0k, ... FOR LE-1500FS MS, FA,MA

LE-190035 H3,5A HAR
LE-T900FS M3, FA, MAF

REF. NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PART NO. _ _ _ _ ___ _._ PESCRIFTION _ _ ______.._. BSOS ek o v s Qi
| 141-02404 MAIN SHAFT SLIT PLATE A% F0¥LR" Y ]
2 141-0Z107 MAIN SHAFT 895 & 1
3 141-02206 MAIN SHAFT FRONT BUSHING A9 F7IAak |
4 141-02305 MAIN SHAFT CENTER BUSHING A5 Ptk 1
5 141-0250% MAIN SHAFT SENSOR BASE H9% FEueLITER { l
i T4T-02602 FULLEY SMAFT FEhT —0=7 7 |
7 141-02701 HAND PULLEY GEAR A FELT =0-nd ATA 1
8 141-02800 HAND PULLEY GEAR B FELT -U-nm BB 1
i BE1230-210- D00 MAIN MOTOR Sag-9 1

14 B1Z31-Z210- 000 COUFL I NG fd Wy |
T =01  EBIZ0Z-Za0-000 COUSTER WEIGHT TUTIAED I
12 02 BI1206-210-D00 COUNTER WEIGHT YOT {24 I
13 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER hOE - FFY TIE. 1
14 201  B1501-280-0BO LINE BALANCE ASM. Tyl Yy F4 I
15 B1901-280-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER TR T i
[ ETG0S- ZR0- 000 TAREAD TAKE-UF CRANEK FUE ¥ Ful 1N
17 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW [l ¥ i)
18 B1905-541-000 KEEDLE BUSHING R R {n
19 BE411-804-000 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER REARING AIAET LR - A TR {n
20 B120%-280-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK HOE -85y i
Z1 BTS04 Z80- 000 REETLE BAR CEARR ROD E - JFPOTF 10
22 =02 BI9OI-210-DCO LINK THREAD TAKE-UR P IFYE Wl |
73 BIQOI-210-DAD THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPL. DTy vIRT 0 (1)
4 BI407-210- D00 NEEDLE BAR CRANK nOE RIS {1
25 BIO03-210-000 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK Fub'y a5y (D
il Ty ] REETLE BEIEHTREG ==F K & 70uF L
27 BI411-804-000 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING AR LA - AT T 1)
i BI903-552- 000 LEFT SCRER [ Fih 4}
9 Bl404-280-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD nIE - Sy OTR (1)
a0 Bra0d-Z280-000 BALANCE CRANK PIN TR b RFNEE Y i1}
37 1| EIG0-ZR0- 000 FALANCE CRANEK FIN FOE ¥ JauE ¥ I
3z 55-GI51412-TF SCREW 15/G4-28 L=14 O¥FITHE &b 15/G4-28 I
33 55-GGBITIZ-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 GA¥THE AR 9/32-28L-16,5 1
4 201 55-8660530-TR SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 bA2% 1/4-40 L=4.5 I
35 55-BGG0G10-TP SCREW  1/4-40 L=6 bA3Y 1/4-40 L=G |
30 S5-TIGI 1 L0-3F SLRER 15,/02-28 L=11 TAEFFS 10 64-28 L=11 T
37 CS-1471214-5H THRUST COLLAR ASM D=14, 72 B=12 I5Th08 N=14.72 B=12 43 I
A8 G1216-870-000 UFPER SHAFT REAR BEARING H93° BT} A" Filuye I
39 SH-B060G12-TP SCREW MG L=G bA3y MG L6 2
40 SH-3061612-TP SCREW MGX 16 bdzd ME L=16 2
11 A= T I 5AHF -0 SERSOE TR T
42 SL-4041291 -8C SCREW M4 Le12 da 335 BAT M4 L=12 1
43 SL- 4061091 -5 SUREW ¥ FraY d
44 141-14508 KAIN SHAFT SENSOR COVER A7 PELEART - 1
45 S5-T111410-5P SCRER 11/64-40 L= 14 TAEFEY 11/64-40 L=14 4
a6 SS-TTTORA0-3F SCREW TI/G4-40 L=T7_% TAEFEs 117G3-40 L=7.58 I
47 41230-500-000-A HANDGHEEL SETSCRER WT ITATR A I
48 Bl144-210-000 FEVOLVIRG DIRECTION LAREL 1471 4070F° 4 I
49 BE1212-210-D00 FULLEY FERT =1 I
50 GAF-01007000 SPRING To0IF{n 3 I
ol PE-00142-KH SPRING FIW IXT3 TN Y 45014 ]
52 £5-8110510-5P SCREE  §11/64-40 L-5 bd34T 11/64-40 L=5 1
53 §5-8110310-5P SCRER 11/64-40 L= 2.8 bA2% 11/64-40 L=2_8 2
g Ri- 1542400 -00 KIBEFE BIKG [I] W5 |
55 =03 B1401-280-000 NEEDLE BAR neE - 1
oo =04 DIA01-L7v-von REFOLE FAK miE - I
57 B1402-280-000 NEEDLE ROD METAL W3 - AaL I
58 B1403-280-000 NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL PO - Saa4s 1
5 03 B1405-280-000 SEEDLE BAR THEEAD GUIDE nid - LT H 1
60 =04 - D1405-L7A-HOO SEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE neg - LTV H l
[ ATT-550- 13 Lk T AsK. DY F IR SE R R T
62 BEl411-552-000 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 8 F Y (1)
63 S5-G090670-TP SCRER  9/64-40 L= E33% 9 64-40 L=G 1}
64 E1414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCE 97 ¢ 1
65 202  MDP-500B1100 SEEDLE DPX5 =11 ri DPXS =11 1
un =113 WOF-GO0ET 400 REEDLE IFRG =14 W1 DFRG =14 T
67 =06 WDP-500B1600 SEEDLE DPX5 =16 nd IPXS =16 1
68 z HD¥- 17081500 NEEDLE DPXIT =19 »9 DPXIT =19 1
69 =03 35-2060510-5F SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 TA#33Y 3/32-56 L=4.5 |
70 =03  55-6080340-5P SCRER 1/8-44 L=2,8 L33y 1/8-44 L=2_9 1
T IE TS TUCTE SCRER 1/B-44 [=4.5 ThEsy 178-44 L=4.5 1
72 E3213-205-000 BOBBEIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL {ETEIL 05 ]
73 E5-8111610-5F SCRER 11/6G4-40 L=15.5 bAZ% 11/G4=40 L=15 5 z
74 202 855-9661230-CP SCRER 1/4-40 L=12 pAArE A 1/4-40 L=12 1

=03, .. . FOR LE-190055 F5, 65 54 FA W3
204 ... FOR LE-1900HS, HA

=05, FOR LE-190058, SACDONESTIC LSED
=0G_. .. FOR LEK-150055, SA{EXPORT)

LE-190055 F5,MS, SA FA MARE
LE- 190015, HAFS
LE-190055,34 (M) B
LE-=100085, 84 (8EY B



3. PRESSER LIFTER COMPONENTS
8 2 EITBI{R




REF, N0 NOTE _ FART WO, DESCRIPTILON . _ . S T Qty_
1 #01 141-04152 PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASM. AHI7s YL 43 |
) 141-04202 LOWERING FOOT A3 73 1
3 141-04301 ARM A3y ug |
4 141-04400 CONNECTING ROD bk 1
6 141-04509 PRESSER LIFTING SHAFT HI7r Ly g 1
b #01 141-04608 SPRING SUSPENSION SRV E TR T T |
7 141-05100 LIFTING LINK D ALFh 0D 1
8 #01  141-04707 PRESSER SOLENOID LINK HLFr YN Vs 1
9 141-04905 LIFTING LINK B AHTT VB 1
10 141-05001 LIFTING LIKE C Ay WysC ]
I 141-04806 LIFTING LINK A FHIr Ty 7A 1
12 #02  PA-2502507-A0  AIR CYLINDER T 1
13 #02  141-05902 LIFTING CYLINDER BASE A LT SUVR i A ]
14 #02  141-06004 LIFTING CYLINDER BASE B AHITH 30vR -4 {B 1
15 141-05209 PRESSER SENSOR SLIT AT ) I
16 141-05308 SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE AHLEAL 213 1
17 HD-0005700-04  PHOTO SENSOR T4 EE 1
18 #01 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 b33y 11/64-40 L=6 1
19 #01  113-92107 0IL PUMP SUPPORT Y7 4t yrah 1

20) 135-06415 CONNECTING ARM Lyh ALy raeF 1
71 #01 WP-0560860-SE  WASHER 5.6A12X0.8 k5% 7 F 5.6R12K0.8 1
22 #01  135-44705 SPRING ASREIN 2 1
23 #01 BI513-210-D00  MAGNET PIN LA AN 1
24 D2502-232-D00  SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT INIS-F pUFAT 2 2
25 NS-6150310-5P  NUT 15/64-28 FfFrdh 15/64-28 1
26 701 BIGI5-210-DD0 PIN TINIA 3

27 SD-0640391-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 ¥ y3y D=6.35 §=3.9 1

26 SD-0790601-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=6 B3y D=7.94 H=6 1

29 CS-079101A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 W=10 AFARE D=7,94 W=10 #3 2

30 #01  SD-0800341-SPF  HINGE SCREW D=8 ll=3.4 A vy D=8 l=3.4 4

31 702 SD-0B00341-5P  HINGE SGREW D=8 H=3.4 X3y D=8 H=3.4 3

32 SD-1000401-SP HINGE SCREW D=10  H= 4 2 viy D=10 H=4 2

33 SL-4031091-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 Fat 33 LAA 1

34 #02  138-60200 CYLINDER PUSHING PLATE v k344 1

35 #02  138-60606 PIN v R34 Y |

36 SN-GOBIB0Z-TP  SCREW MG L=18 OFRITFE M |

37 SM-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 DHDATHE b !

38 HX-0033900-00  STUD ¥R yn -9 I

39 a5-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=3 bAZY 15/64-28 L=8 2

410 #01 §S-T110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ThEIFT 11/64-40 L=7 .8 2

41 B01 58-4151215-SF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 Fo 35 15/64-28 L=12 1

42 §5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7,8 TheIFF 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

43 #01  WP-0560860-SE  WASHER 5.6X12X0.8 k5% 4" % 5.6X12X0.8 2

44 #0101  135-00400 RUBBER BUSH I AT P32 1

45 #02  SM-6061002-TFF  SCREW M6 L=10 O¥RerHE" bb M6 L=10 2

46 #02 SD-0800342-TP  HINGE SGREW D=8 H=3.2 TS I

47 #02 §8-4151215-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 Fa 33 15/64-28 L=12 2

48 #02  NM-6540023-8B  NUT mud b 1

49 #02  RE-0600000-K0  E-RING 6 Ef 4RAT 6 g

50 #02  PJ-3040605-01  BLBOW Lk 2

51 [41-05508 PLATE FFLtvAad on v 1

52 a5-7110840-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TheF#F 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

53 #02  141-06108 PLATE SN —3F gy 1

54 #02 55-4150715-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 #a 33 15/64-28 L=17 3

NOTE (¥E&d)

#01, .. FOR LE-190088 HS,F§5 M5
#0Z, ., FOR LE-19005A HA FA MA

LE-190055 ,HS  FS, M5 H
LE-19005A, HA FA MAH



4. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS

T R




REF.NO _~_NOTE ~_ PARTNO. _______ .. I ESSCG RN APOTAL N 50 5 cmprergred Exnadyr e ier 5 ETryeTR 8 0 Bty .
1 141-03402 DSCILLATOR 702 1
2 141-03154 SHUTTLE ASM, Fih T3 |
3 141-03105 SHUTTLE r3F 7 (1)
4 E1&13-080-000 SHUTTLE MEEDLE OUTER RING =Rl 5 M )
5 B3505-280-000 SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE A4 7 ¥2-104 (1)
3 B3G04 - 280-000 SNITTLE FELT HEE ¥ 7R 1)
7 $%-6090440-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 k333 9/64-40 L=4 [2)
8 WE-0D952616-5D WASHER 9,5X14 8X2.6 E3# 4 3 9.5X14.8%2.6 (1)
f CR-2522000-00 OIL WICK 2y i1.59)

L0 BE1820-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,A 1" THah2TITrARA [2)
11 EE-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE [ T L0, 90)
12 B1821-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,E A TRt a7 F oAb (1)
13 B1820-215-PAO-A  INNER HOORE PRESSER ASK, Hha vAdITer vt g [2)
14 B1822-215-P0O0 INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING Hi* TR 3 [2)
15 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ed” 4%4A7 3 [2)
|G w01 14]-04254 [NNER HOOK PRESSER ASM,, A Fhh vARIARYT |
17 06 141-03352 [NNER HOOK PRESSER ASM, |, B Fhid” A RIBAY T l
15 BI1&36-210-D00 OSCILLATING ECCENTRIC SHAFT VTR o 1
19 B1802-210-D00 CRANK ROD erelitl e 1
20 105-23504 WASHER BRI h 3 I
71 138-16855 CYLIRDER ARM CAP I RO ]
23 135-08700 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING PIN hyhnt - FHIRT 2P |
23 135-05809 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING & ATAN - FEIN R A |
24 135-08908 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B byhnt - AIn 3 B |
25 135-08403 LOWER SHAFT REEAR METAL 203t hyoAaL 1
26 135-09153 LOWER SHAFT GEAR & ASH. PRI F OMAY A S3 L
27 #03 B1411-804-AD0 BEARING (A} R SRt Sbn - A TEWE A 3
28 #03  Bl411-804-R00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B MR B - AT TRV R 3
29 #03  Bl411-804-C00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C ) S T SR J° DY SR 3
30 #0353  Bl411-804-D00 BEARING (D} IS S T LR L 3
3l GIROS-930-000 LOWER SHAFT THRUST WASHER IRITH AFATIEY- |
52 BE1812-980-0A0 DRIVER ASM. b 3fn - 73 1
33 B1812-930-000 SHUTTLE DRIVER R (1)
34 55-6121212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 nyhsTHE A 3/16-28 L=12 (1)
35 02 B1815-980-000 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING FAhT T GUn 3 |
6 Z01 141-03501 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING (F TIPE ) AT T T [
37 201 B1816-980-000 AUXILIARY SHUTTLE RACE SPRING 3 =Ad vhUn 3 1
38 04  B1&18-280-000 INNER HOOK ¥ 1
10 05 DIEI&E-282-N00 SHUTTLE ) Fhht R (7hA0 39) |
40 B1819-280-000 SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT Dt FI-wey b |
41 135-12102 BOEBIN Y N AT 1
42 L1&28-080-088 BOBBIN CASE ASM, (RACING PREVE T uh-T o4 (H0FvE =) 1
43 Cs-080081C-5H THROST COLLAR ASM. D=8 .0 W=3 252k %h D=8 W=8 »x ]
44 CS-1000811-5P THRUST COLLAR T30 1
45 C5-1201010-5H THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=12 W=10 F52h0y D=12 W=10 3 1
16 GS-RIT0G20-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FA33 11/64-40 L=4.5 a
47 NS -BERO430-5P RUT 1/4-40 pHhreh 1/4-40 1
48 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 Ed" #pAT 9 1
41 5D-0801021-TF HINGE SCREW D=8  H=10.2 ' vi3' D=8 H=10,2 1
50 S5-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 EZ3¥ 3/32-56 L=3.5 2
] S5-6110430-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=4_3 E33%" 11/64-40 L=4.3 i
52 55-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TALFRE 11/64-40 L=7.8 I
53 55-6151220-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 v33% 15/64-28 L=11.5 I
B4 S5-8100822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 A% 15/64-28 L=§ -
5R S5=7111110=TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 TALFEE 11/64-40 L=10.5 2
56 #05 141-03659 SAUTTLE RACE RING COMPL. . C Ao e FICHea 0 ]

NOTE (Al

#01....FOR LE-1900F5 M5, ,FA NA
#02. ... FOR LE-190055 HS, 5A HA
#03....SELECTIVE PART

#04, ., FOR LE- 190055, F5, M8 5A FA HA

#0656, .. FOR LE- 190005, HA
#06. ... FOR LE- 190088, 5A

LK-1900FS M5, FA MAJR
LK-190085  HS, 8A  HAJR

1 R 8 &l

LE- 190055, FS, M5, 54, FA, NAF
LE-190005 HAMR
LK-190085, SAM



5. WIPERE MECHANISM COMPONENTS
7 AR

REF. NO - NOLE PaRb . BES LRI
| 135-09500 WIFER CONNECTING LINK nin - Lukyhy |
2 135-09609 WIPER CONNECTING PLATE nint - Lyr¥yd 1
3 135-09708 SPRING T4n* = Li¥Fyn® i |
4 135-09807 OIL SHIELD GAP p{n - 1f %97 1
5 135-09955 WIPER CONNECTING ARM ASM. g{n - LYRIOF 43 1
g B1229-232-000  SNAP RING AT 1
7 201 PB2101-280-0A0  WIPER ASM, DAn - 43 1
8 £02 D2101-LTA-MAO  WIPER ASM. I E 1
i 135-74009 WIFER BASE PLATE B{n -4 {44 ]
10 B2109-280=000 WIPER CONNECTING SCREW Tint - byrdey |
[ RC-0470611-KP  RETAINING RING 4.7 G ALy 4.7 7
12 5D-0530221-5P HINGE SCREW D= 5.3 H= 2.2 g w3y D=h.3 H=2.2 |
13 SD-0640211-5F  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.1 5 v33 D=6.35 H=2,1 1
14 $5-4110815-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Far 53 11/64-40 L=8 1

NOTE (iEEL)

¥01....FOR LE-190085,F8 M5, 54, FA HA
§02....FOR LE-1900HS  HA

LE- 190055, F5 M5, 54 FA MAFH
LE-1900HS, HAFH



6. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
PS5O - AT HR

REF. MO WOTE &% H6CPART-M. | 1A SCR5DGE o8 Gkl

141-07502 ADJUSTIKG ARM STOPPER fhafAFanyreT Apon - L

; z T4 L-0TTan TERSIOX RELEASE CONNECTIXG BOD {hatAL bk o L
& Ba30a - 20 0 - T3 TERSTON RELEASE LINE {Fadanss 1

q B30 = 2 1 0= Tk TEXSTON BELEASE ADJUSTIRG ARK fhakiFarkahsr 2

5 135-13205 TENS1ON RELEASE BaR {FFa0d Lxhyg - 1

i (35-TI30 THREAD TESSTOR AAR ¥ - a7 o 1

7 B2545- 280 -0 PRESSURE SPRIKG R b A 1

B FE - 0452086 - 51 WASHER 4 .8X1L,5X2 B Ry 4 8L EX2 1

8 701 BE30Z-280- 040 SECOKD THREAD TERSIUN ASY, B 4% {hFR-3 03 1

1 02 BZ30Z- 205-040 TENSTON CONTROLLER MO, 2 ASK, FhAbAF & {2{pFROF F¥T D 1

T1 BISOE-ZS0-U00  SECORD TAREAT TERSIOR EGF T2 ([ F2-2% - )]

13 EE-B0490610- 51 SCREW G/G4-40 1=5, 9 FAZE 9/64-40 L=5, B v 10
13 B2313-250-000 THREAD TENS1OK BOD, LARGE {Ha-F & o0 f (1)
14 B3 107 - 504 - 000 THREAD TENSIOK DISK PRESSER {1£3-535 o1 111
15 R311E-Ta1-000 THREAD TAXKE-UF SPRING LhRUn 5 v 1]
Ia W DITTE-LAE-EO0 TARE-TF SPRIRG (ITEAVT - N IR 0 N T T
17 BA014-23E-000 THREAD TENSION SPRIKG FA-F R R o
i B3129-D53-000 - TENSION SPRING ShFI- I % i1
19 RALID-TT1-000 THREAD TENS10X NUT {eE3- 710 (L3
20 RALAD-12E-D00 ROTATING STOPPER {HE3-F47 vl A B
4| I TGO - Do THREAT TERSTUNR NTSE THE3- 577 L2
22 B3132-G62-000 THREAT TENXIOY DSK PRESSER {h73-% #3441 (1

23 R2303-280-000 TEKSI0ON RELEASE P1K Rl B l

LA B34 )-552-000 SLEPENSION SCHEW L i | S L l

25 SOH-DELBLLL-5P HIKGE SCRER D= 5,3 M= 2.2 2 xpd I=G 3 He3_ 2 l

B all-Gr 3L -TF HTKGE SCEER N LB 3 [

a7 SD-0640351-TP HIKGE SCHER D= .35 A= 3.9 2 wrdt D=6,35 H=3.9 L

23 5D-0640482-5P HTKGE SCHER D= 6.35 H= 4,2 oy D=6, 35 H=4.5 L

19 S5-GL10BED-TF SUHEN 11/6G4-40 L=3 EEpdt 11/64-40 L=38 2

| an S5 -THRRGAL-TE SCRER 9/64-40 L= ] TEEFEI 9764-40 L=§ 3
; }) ZET-TITITID-5F SCRER TI764-40 L=T0. 5 WEFEr 1176440 L=10.5 [
a2 S5-0151740-CF SCRER  15/64-28 L=1T FFEFE Ap 15/64-28 L=1T l

i a3 Ni-G1240310- 5P KUT 3/16-25 Trhrdy) 3716-28 L
i 34 R -0651056-50 WASHER & BXLLKL EF# 0% 6. 5X11XK] l

NOTE (420 201, . _FOR LE- 190085, F5 M5, 54, FA, HA LE-190085,F8 M5, 5. FA, WA

#2, .. FOR LK- 150005, HA LE- 1900HS . HAM



7. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
Fd S - Y1) R




REF, N0 NOTE PART K0, DESCRIPTION B e, el nod Ly

R E OE N OEm OEE B E N N E E N E E S & E & E S E B E W S E N OE EE B E RS W N B A E S e e E S W O W S E e e e e e o e m e m = =

1 141-08401 CaM FOLLORER STOPPER AAY 29% BaAban - L
2 14 1-08500 SOLENDID ABM {FEIVL AR 07 l
3 14 1-08G0Y CONNECT ING ROD {bllL*{-""n:-'}- L
4 141 -08TF 05 CONNECT THG RAR ThREYL TRt & I
5 141-08955 THREAD TRIMMING SOLENOID ASM, PRIV AR (05 l
I TEL-08507 SOLENOIT INGTALLING BRAE TRETSL IR ROy L]
7 14 1-0880 5 SOLENOID FOE THEEAD TRIMMING TV f L)
8 110- 4330 SOLENOIT RUBRER LA T A i1
q NS -GRE0410-SH KUT pEkidv) it
1 HM - GO40000-5N KUT M4 Vir e b d (%]
1T M -GhG03 s-ap FOT 1/49-30 DFRFFFE 174-30 1]
19 R - 04 50000-50 WASEIER . 5ESX0.5 EFF AT 3 4L BRAND.S (2]
13 HE-0346100-20 1-pPOLE NYLON PLUG niry v P (1)
14 HE-0346400-00 FIN CONTACT B F=2i [z
15 14 1-0%250 CAM FOLLOWER ASK, BAZ 2ORARRE 1
i T N N R — THREAD TEIM LINE SPETING ! N | 21| ) 1
7 E2401-210-100 THEREAD TRIMMER CaAM TF5 044 1
15 E2408-210-100 TEREAD TEIMMER SHAFT {hE0E ¥ 1
19 EN-RO53002-TP SCREW M5 =30 FART NSKO. 8 L=30 1
20l ~ 110-43007 SOLENOID PIY YLAfp kT 1
21 T35-TE60T REETLE FLATE VP I
22 BI223-771-000 KEELLE ROD CRANE WASHER BUE =378 P9FY- 1
23 E1116-804-000 CLOTH PLATE WASHER I 1
24 BE1G49-161-000 TENSTON SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW EFa I 3 Fa-wype 1
Z3 E2411-210-000 THREAD TRIMMER LINK {F%0 Uud 1
P Bo313- 200-0R0 THREAD COTTER LEVER AGH., LARG ARV IR = (7 7] 7% 1
27 E2415-280-040 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., SMAL {FED bne - (Ban) #3 1
28 B24 16- 280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER BING {150 Lo -np 1
74 E2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT {F%0 Lot -5 8 1
30 E2418-280-000 HOVING KNIFE LIKK bodAT R 1
AT T T BIEET-IED-0AD WOVIHRG ERTTE ASH. | SIEEFIEE] T
32 01 B2423%-280-00A KOVING KENIFE WASHER A b A 1
53 01 B2423-280-008 KOVIKNG KENIFE WASHER B P-4 32 B 1
34 =01 B242%-280-00C KOVIKG ENIFE WASHER C -z 4y EC 1
33 101 E242%-280-000 ¥OVIKG KENIFE WASHER D b -AZ 4 X ED I
a0 1] FZ225-Za0-0nF FOVIRG RNITE WAGHER F Feiar ¥ 7 I
57 B2424-280-000 FIX1KG KNIFE aF 44T 1
38 D2587 -LAW-E0O EOLLER BF' ¥4 IO 1
a0 DZSAR-LEW-RDO KOLLER SIEAFT PF-aL JO0% T 1
40 KM -GO5000 ] <SP KUT ¥5 grhedTh NGKG .S 122 I
ey FE-GI10Z20-5F FOT 11/54-40 OFneTes 11704 -40 I
42 NS-G110420-5P KUT 11/64-40 oFpetss 11064 -40 g
4% N3-G120310-5P KUT 3/16G-28 DFRAEL 3/16-28 1
4 RE-DSDOG0-KD E-H1KL Ed" afR4v & 1
45 WE-0501016-50 WASHER 5X10,5X1 k34 % 3 5K10.5%1 1
a0 AT-05000 0] - TP FIAGE SCREW D= &.0 H= (.9 & vy =5 H=0.0 1
47 50-0500303-TP HINGE SCREW D=5 H-8 F viy D=5 H=§ 2
43 SN-0GE0305-TP NINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H= 13 £ v3¥ DB, 5 Hed 1
15 A0-NTH0311-TP HINGE SCREW D= 7_44 H= 3.1 g 5 D=T.0d =31 1
5il E0-1100301-TF RINGE SCREW H=11 W=3 g vy H=11 W=3 1
ol TA-IORUEIU-TF ELREN A 9f-h6 L-Z.0 oTEE S5ECnG LEF T . T
52 25-1110640-TP SCRER 11 ‘G4-40 L= 5.5 #33% 11764-40 L=5.5 4
53 55-G110430-TP SCRER 11/64-40 L= 4.0 £33% 11/G4-40 Le=g 1
54 RE-T110710-5P SCRER 11/64-40 L=7 TAEFLE 11/64-40 L=T 1
55 85-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.& YAETRY LG -40 L=T & 2
G ER-GIZ0TA0-5F TCREN 5/ 16-25 L=0 737 a/16-28 L=9 e
57 35-7050410-5P SCRER 9/64-40 L= 3,5 TALFET B/G4-40 L=3.3 i
53 25-7110740-TP SCRER  11/G4-40 L=7 FAEFRET L1/ G4 -0 L=T 1
58 BS-R1G082Z-TP SCREW 15/6G4-28 [=8 b33% 15/G4-28 L=8 1
[l LS-REGI012-TP SCRER by .
1] L TaGHER TUERE T ¥ 1
32 WE-0553216-50 WASHER B3 4§ 1
63 0% BR24ZG-280-000 KEEDLE HOLE GUILD pATE B fp 1
G4 503 141-09607 KEEDLE HOLE GUIDE rFE b 1
5 Z{ D226~ 282 -C00 NEEDLE HOLE GULDE AL THAY AT b4 I
B TAT=TITRIT THRERT RELEASE AR (FzlanT 1
T BE312-210-D000 TENSLOK RELEASE NOTCH fhIlAiv¥ 1
68 B1115-232-0A0 FIEST THREAD TENSTON ASM, il ﬂf-‘ ¥ b3 I
G9 A3125-002-000 TENSION NUT, X0.1 fhs3-3 4ok [
70 E312G-012-000 THEEAD TENSION DISK {h#a- *e:r £y
T FalEs- a5 -t THEEAT TENSTON ROD RFI=Tk = i1
T2 E1115-232-000 FIRST THREAD TEMSTON SPRING 241 {F#3-% w2 {13
73 14 1-07809 TENSIOR RELEASE ARM FIN {hzbANF "y 1
7 CS-080081C-5H THEUST COLLAR ASM, D=8,0 W=3 I32p0 D=5 W=8 #3 1
75 NS-G150310-8P NUT 15/G4-28 E¥YrEel 15/54-28 1
TG AR 0E-TF T SCRER W L= TFRFrFE &F WaX0, 7 L=0 T
77 B2G1T-F71 -000 TRIPPIKG LEVERE TENSTON SPEING e T T O 1
NOTE 7382 =01 ... SELECTIVE PART i L HLT
£02, .. FOR LK-150055, 18, 54 HA LE-150055, 155, 50,00
S03, .. FOR LE-1500HS , HA LE-1900HS , Ha

... FOR LE-15300FE NS, FA, MA LE-1500FS K5, Fa, MAFI]



8 FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
ik ) PR

73




REF. NO  NOTE  PART NO. DESCRIFPTION _ _______ .| SR PRt T, NP TS Qry
1 T 1= 100001 5 FEED ARM b fdll o 1
2 141 - 10308 X FEED GEAR TR 1
a 141 = 101040 Y FEED AEN Brkiucyr 1
4 141 - 10209 Y FEED SHAFT Bkl r |
b 141 = 1007 Y FEED GEAR GrkrUE ¥ |

B EY RN FENE X FEED STEPPING NUTOR JIFTVATHL 7 &% |
7 141-12403 ¥ FEED STEPPING MOTOR BrkrVAFals v B8 1
B [41-11504 X FEED SENSOR SLIT IV -20 9} i
q 141-11702 X FEED SENSOR INSTALLING BASE Elh et IRt SR IE L - ]

10 141-11603 T FEED ZENS0R SLIT Skt ¥-204) 1

IT [dT-TTEOT ¥ FEED SENSUR INSTALLTRG BasE s DR ST BN 1

12 F 11007004 FEED PLATE SUPPORT PLATE ANy 1

13 [41-10203 FEET PLATE AN E 1

14 101 F41-16107 FEED PLATE & AAERIFR{FA |

16 a2 [41-16206 FEET PLATE B A LHE{ 5 |

H 205 L] - TS0 FEET PLATE C EPE R ERT LTS 1

17 Bl414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK i 1
14 135-17206 SLIDE BLOCE STUD EI:I;H:'E' i |
£ B2S09-70£-000 BUSHING, REAR E=-p 3 vmAan 2

0 135-17404 HINGE STUD ;-in%'*r‘i ruae |

al [35-b2d U0k LLOTH FEED PRESSER PLATE FIE S R A T

L 35180807 SUPPORT PLATE R R el e |

3 135-33104 FINGER GUARDE ikt ao-pe I

24 [15-16208 FEED DRIVING ARM SHATT ez ¥ |

Ih _ B2548-280-000 BALL RETAINER AAEEA { - |

In - BASAU-ER0-100 WOEE CLAMPF FOOT MOUHATTHG TASE T AAAENET R {

xT b BA557 - 250-004A WASHER FOR DRIVING ARM £ po L ia F A 2

28 4 B2557-280-00K WasHER FeEhF ¥ 2B 2

25 04 B2557 - 280-00C WASHER ey ¥ p C :

A0 I BAS5T-280-000 WASHER In JIFEERT ¥ A D 2

3 M BIGG7 - 280-1U0E WAEHER ATFFEEF ¥ N 2

e A EE-0700000-ED LE-RI&: T Ef 2fAR 7 L

13 E5-2110930-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8,7 TidaEy 11/64-40 L=g 75 b

34 E5-8150510-TP SCHEW 15/64-28 L=4 .7 AR 15 64-25 L=4_ 7 |

is E5-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TikEIER 11/64-40 L=7 4

KT TI5- 17RO FEET BRACKET AIATIE o 1

37 135- 17809 LIFTING LEVER, RIGHT AAAATTE L - 3R ]

18 135- 18006 LIFTING LEVER, LEFT RARFITH Ln - BN 1

34 135- 18105 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT RAXFITH AT - 1

40 135- 18501 SPRING SUSPENSTON AT bk 1

q] 1ab-ERROHR WORE CLANPF TU0T FACE PLATE RAEAL It R 1T

42 135-18352 LEVER DRIVING PLATE ASM, RAARILR - TRR B3 2

43 141 -05407 CLOTH PRESSER SPRING L kR ] x

a4 06 135- 18600 WOKE CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT AAAAITE Y ]

45 iz 136-42915 WOEE CLAMP FOUOT, RIGHT ANPThwan A 4Ty 28 1

in I3 135-48508 TORE CLANF FOOT, RIGHT T LA IS 1

47 506 135-18709 WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT RAEHITE E-!-J 1 1

48 1 || 135-43012 WORK CLAMP FQOT, LEFT AW R A APHETs A I

44 il 135-48607 WORE CLAMP TFQOT, LEFT RAFNLTS A0 1

all SM-B060602-TF SCREW MEXE FA33 MG L=& 2

ol A=R0LOGIE-TF ALHEEW MExh FAzE b L=h 4

h2 AN-BHG0512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 [=5 FAzE 1/4-40 L=5h 2

bi HO= 001 3500 =00 SENSOR o 1

hd HI = QST 00 - & FHOTO SENSOR Taptwi |
hh SL-4041291-5C SCREW M4 L=12 FA5 3 A3 M4 L=12 ]

Ol LAl d9] - 50 ACHEW Masl2 - FaareT TEA W0, 5 L=17 I

57 85-4110715-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 a5 23 11/64-40 L=7 2

b RE=A1107T15%=5F SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fat 2% 11/64-40 L=T |

qi Muehl 1A= 5F SCREW 11/764-40 L=12 PaEx 11/64-40 L=12 B

i WP-0450801- 50 WASHEE 4, BX10X0, 5 ExE A2 o4, 5X10X0, KR B

Bl SH-GUGZ00Z-TF SCREW WG L=20 h OFfrrFE Mk W6 L=20 1

62 S5-GLI0G10-TF SCREW  11/64-40 L=A EFRE 11 /64-40 L=k 3

63 S8=2110920-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L=K 5 TAEFEE 11/64-40 L=2 5 2

B4 SE-3151012-TH SUREW 15/764-28 L=0. 5% TAIEF 15/64-28 L=9.5 1

6h . EE-6110610-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 bRyt 116440 L=k 1

i1 - BR-4II0GIG-8F SCREW T1/64-40 L=5 FAT RS T1764-40 L=5 |

67 S5-6110420-TF SCHEW 11/764-40 L=4 & Eade 11/64-40 L=d 8 ]

68 85-6151142-TF SCHEW 15/64-258 L=10.5 OheTHE Ak 156428 1

64 aE-6151220-8F SCEEW 15/64-28 L=11.5% ki ?"‘" 15/64-28 L=11_5 1

T SE-L0A0I10-TEF SUREW 178-44 L=% & fAZs 1/8-44 L=2 8 2
il WF-0EZT0T6-5T - WASHER &, 7X13X1 TES AR E L IXIEKT I

T2 WP-0651001 -850 WASHER Pt A % 1

T3 bt i 151 141-16404 FEED PLATE I 3 'HL-‘IHD 1

NOTE (FEA)

ad1, ., .FOR LE-1390035, 54
a0, .. FOR LE- 190045, Ma
a03. .. _FOR LE-1300HS, HA

a4, . SELECTIYE PART
a5, .. _FOR LE-1900FS,Fa
a0G. . FOR LE-190085,F5, 84, FA

LE-190055, SAH
LE-1900MS . MAF
LE=1900HS , HAFH

2 AL A

LE-1900F5, FAFH

LE- 180083, F8, 54, FAMH



9. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
Rl B £




REE.NO  NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ .. _ DESCRLPTLON __________ S T S ary_
] 141-14102 CRANKE ROD OIL SHIELD Py yatan 1
2 141-14201 DRIVER SHAFT 0OIL SHIELD ¥ FEadant v 1
3 141-14300 0IL SHIELD FELT 15 UTThb 1
4 141-14409 FELT PRESSER Tripidz '
G S5-4110515-5F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Far 23 11/64-40 L=5 9
i 35-6120030-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 k337 3/16-28 L=9 1
7 B3509-210-D00  OIL FELT YEY ME2017IAb 1
i 135-29003 ONCE THROUGH OI1L FELT FyVas7INh (.56
y 135-30457 SHUTTLE ONCE THROUGH O1L FELT AR Ay IINTILL 43 |

10 BAG01-210-000  OIL GAUGE t4d -3 2
11 Bl419-026-000 OIL WICK PRESSER 25y 191 g
13 B3506-280-000 OIL WICK PRESSER R - BEVE 2¥viYL |
13 B3507-280-000 OIL FELT AT TIN} |
14 55-4110715-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Pt 33 11/64-40 L=7 2
15 CQ-2500000-F0  OIL WICK 13y 0.1
16 B3608-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE TV Y $2-144 |
17 B3509-280-000  NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING AR = FFYD k3-2 h LU=y ,
18 B3518-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING Fykt Y k2-100 )Y |
19 BE-3000001-00  VINYL TUGE A=t T o 0.7

20 BP-GODO000-00  VINYL PIPE B o=k W AT 0,72

7] CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK - 13y 2.5

23 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND Py b o

23 $5-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Far 2y 11/64-40 L=T 2
14 $5-6091510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=15.0 k323 9/F4-40 L=15 1




10. SENSOR CABLE COMPONENTS
ot — VR

1

s B | | 2 f ] E%%E[
2

=1 L —3 1 ==k
3

2 =1 . =]
4

(A= } =ENG)
5

|:_E|:|:| - i _ ) |_|Fff__“'3
5

ooo
||| Il'
gl
!

HEF. NO

NOTE

FART N0,

141-15154
141-15257
141-15356
141-15554
141-156G53

ki ._T"ﬁ__EéﬁEﬂ

DESCRIPT

A SENSOR CABLE AsM.
Y SENSOR CABLE ASM.

MAIN SHAFT SENSOR CABLE ASM,

GROUND CABLE A ASM.
GROUND CABLE B ASM.

Xbuddr -7 L3
Yeudo-7" 143
DRy Feyith-7" A3
7T F-AK-T RASYE
b7 F-AF-7" ABYZ

141-15455

EA-9500B01-00
55-4110715-5F
HX-0015000-0F
55-4110715-5P

OUTER PRESSER SENSOR CABLE ASM

CABLE BAND
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7
CABLE CLIP
SCREW 11/64-40 L=T7

YhA¥IE -7 A03
yagEynt v

Far 2y 11/64-40 L=7
-7 AT

+a” 323 11/64-40 L=7

HX-0015000-0k
HX-0015000-0H

CALLE CLIP
CABLE CLIP

-7 R 0T
Fa7t Nk 0ET"

{
-—.—I'."-|—|'|:|M|_-—-|—ll—l—l



11. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
Foor T 2T MR

|
|
|
|
|
|
| a
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

R

1 III'I:-L_-:". £
o : i e
' ] 4 AQx} f__) f.—ﬂ'@ ) g

D

L
REF, WO  MOTE = PART NG, D ESCRIPTI
| 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM, ARRFYOF(F3) ]
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER Lhes7L A (2)
3 220-51000 SPOOL PIN SE VS {2)
4 226-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION AR eR0id Sdayay {23
5 225-30804 SPOOL REST _ {heg0is 3 (23
B SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 ' k733% M6 L=15 (27
T 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {hATH T3 ARH (2]
i 229-531406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP S T s e (1]
q 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM {hazor (2]
10 229-30408 SPPODL REST ROD, UPPER {hasE o(vr) (1]
11 729-31307 SPODL REST ROD JOINT TP AFE 9% 7 (1)
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 +a* 133" M5 L=14 (2]
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 o¥haFah M5 (2]
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER A EFE (34) (1)
15 220-31208 THREAD GUIDE {137 (2)
15 We-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER nRE A g bl 1K9.2X1.3 (2]
17 NM-6050001-8E  NUT M5 pyhiddr M (2)
18 NM-6160511-8E  NUT M16X1.5 p¥hi+?h M16X1.5 171 {1)

19 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 E5# bt 3 1TX30X2 .6 (2)



12. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
il A e

-~

T




REF. NO  NOTE __ _PART NO. _ _ _ _ _ _ __ PESCRIPTION cpumoaangon [T, Ry T aqp-guny Qy
| MEGO1-530-AA0  MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD A ASH. MATNER YAZS ]
2 ME8602-590-AA0  SERVO CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM, SERVOER' vAYZ ]
3 401 MBG04-590-0A0  POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. POWERER W43 1
4 #02  M8604-590-AA0  POWER CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM, PORERER" Y AXS 1
B MI001-580-000  CONTROL BOX Yo% af # i ]
i MIO0Z-580-0A0  CONTROL BOX COVER ASM, % 3F #IATRIR ]
7 M1003-590-000  CONTROL BOX PANEL Yo% 3 whAn jh ]
8 201  M3003-590-004  SEAL A hFYRAYT LIt I-RA |
9 #02 M3002-580-00B  SEAL B RFYALST L3ty -4 B 1

10 M8540-580-040  FAN ASM. FANZ3 1
1] 201 MNBODI-500-AAD  POWER TRANSFORMER A ASM. o v avRAN 1
12 202 MBOD1-500-BAD  POWER TRANSFORMER B ASM. ST Y N 1
13 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE 2-b" bAf4 1
14 #02  CM-2001000-01  PE MARK LABEL PEZ-43%-1 1
15 #02  CM-3001000-01  LABEL BHUF TN -A{31.5) 1
16 EOG6ET-219-000 EARTH MARK T-2 9-¥ 1
17 EO9G09-603-000  STICKER (LARGE) - (2 1) 2
18 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND WIRYRT ¥ h ]
19 201  HE-02G6500-80  TERMINAL BASE 8P Iyya 4 AP ]

il 402 HE-0542500-40  TERMINAL BASE YA 4 2

21 HM-0008600-10  FAN FILTER F-AnT -9 S 1

22 HX-0005600-0B  SPACER y I 4

23 HX-0014700-0C  SPACER a4 4

34 HX-0040700-00  BUSH T wda |

25 HX-0041000-00  BUSH T w¥a I

26 EA-OGODBOZ-00 CABLE BAND 150 RN ¥ 150 7

27 NM-3034000-SF  FLANGE NUT TEYE FAL M 4

28 NM-6030003-5C  NUT M3 nYHFah M3 2

24 SL-4030681-SF  SCREW M3 L=G 80233 FAR M3 L=6 4

30 SL-4030891-8C  SCREW M3X8§ Fa0 233 kA7 M3 L=8 4

31 SL-4040881-8F  SCREW M4 L=§ FATIRY tAA M4 L=§ ]

32 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FAtOEE LAT MAX0.T L=10 7

33 201 SL-4041081-SF  SCREW M4 L=10 Faraiy bAZ M4 L=10 9

34 202 SM-4031851-SR  SCREW Fat 33 M3 L=13 4

45 £02 WS-0310702-KS  SPRING WASHER WORET D3 3. 1X6.9K0.7 4

36 SL-4040881-5F SCREW M4 L=8 Fn a5 bAR N4 L=8§ ]

37 SL-4041091-5C  SCREW M4 L=10 FAt 3 BAZ MAX0.T L=10 2

34 SL-4041091-8C  SCREW M4 L=10 ot 33F BAT MAXO.T L=10 6

39 SL-4051081-5F  SCREW M5 L=10 SR 3 4

A1) SM-1033501-5C  SCREW M3X0D.5 L=35 #3737 M3X0.5 L=35 2

il HX-0012300-0B  CABLE CLIP T T ]

47 WE-0550836-5C  WASHER 5.5X12X0.4 k3% h % 5.5X12X0.8 4

43 03 CM-3001001-01 DANGER LABEL {SMALL} OO kRS L Fan) 1

44 #04 GBTO5-152-U0A  LABEL {32 9y-4 1

45 SM-3065052-TC  SCREW ThEY MG L=50 4

a5 WP-0G51001-SC  WASHER T 4

47 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 w3 DT 2 MG 4

48 NM-G0G0D001-SE  NUT M§ pEdr+eh M6 1¥a2 4

49 MAD- 11532000 CORD STAPLE i D o bl 7

50 405  HA-D042500-00  SWITCH Ay 1

51 506 HA-0030300-08  SKITCH H Ao F I

52 205 SE-3482001-58 WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 ARSI D=4, 8 L=20 2

NOTE (sl )

TOL. ... FOR 100V-200V

102, .. . FOR 380V

£03%, ... FOR 100V-200V{ DOMESTIC USE)
g04, .. FOR 10OV-200V{EXFORT)
05, .. EXCEPT JE

06, ... FOR JE

LO0Y =200V H

380V H]

100V-200VEH [ H)
100V-200VE (fiH)
JE# & <

JEJH



13.OPERATION BOX & PEDAL COMPONENTS

HATERY - ~ 40V

—— e ——— e

0




REF. MO0  NOTE __ _PART NO. . pPESCRLIPTLON AR Ol A CESRNER. dry
1 #01  MB510-590-AA0  OPERATION BOX A ASM, YRt AN 3 ]
i 202 M8510-590-BAD  OPERATION BOX B ASM. YRt B3 ]
3 M8G0G-590-0A0  OPERATION CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, yOREN w3 (1)
4 201  M3002-590-004  OPERATION PANEL SHEET(JAPAX) YRR ZE=1(7) (1]
5 202  M3002-590-00B  OPERATION PANEL SHEET(ENG) YR FE-h (T4, B ) (1)
i MI0ID-590-000  OPERATION EOX A VIR 9 IA (1)
7 M1011-590-000  OPERATION BOX B bhik AT (1]
8 MI012-590-000 OPERATION PANEL PLATE PIEnT T4 (1)
g SL-4030881-SF  SCREW FA* 233 ¥AT M3 L=8 (4)

10 ST-4031611-0R  TAPPING SCREW D=3 L=16 e v3y D=3-24 L=16 (4)
11 EA-9502B05-00  CABLE CLIP ¥ LT (1)
12 ST-4031011-0FR  TAPPING SCREW aeps ¥33 D=3-24 L=10 (1)
13 FEA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND LY N YN (1)
14 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 TAEZ33 D=3.8 L=20 4

15 #03 MA599-590-0A0  ACCESSORIES PART ASM. T A 1

16 704 MNB599-500-AA0  ACCLSSORIES PART A ASN. T E 1

17 HF-0041010-00  FUSE 10A pa-7° 104 (1}
18 HF-0041050-P0  FUSE o (1)
19 F8523-304-000  FUSE 10A 32y va-3 (1}

20 #03 M3004-511-004  VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A FUTY vIYYTRA (1)

7] 204 M3003-580-000 VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,B 7 y7¥kavi 74" B (1)

23 ME520-590-0A0  1-PEDAL ASM. ENE o % 5 1

23 M1030-590-000  PEDAL SWITCH FRAME IR Y £ R (13

24 M1031-590-000  PEDAL SWITCH LEVER AC Bt ATAwFL N - (1)

5 M9011-580-0A0  PEDAL SWITCH CABLE ASM. S S e (1)

25 HD-0013500-00  SENSOR T (2)

27 EX-0012300-0B  CABLE CLIP b e (19

28 MAD-72003000 SPRING P-5W Fan” 7 (1)

29 SD-0800321-TH  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3_2 Ry D=§ H=3.2 (1)

30 SL-4040691-8C  SCREW M4 L=6 40 395 Fa0 233 N4 L= (1}

31 SL-4041291-SC  SCREW N4 L=12 FAUI3Y bAZ N4 L=12 (2)

32 NS-6660430-5F  NUT 1/4-40 REHEFIh 1 4-40 (1)

33 SK-3482001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 ThEXEY D=4.8 L=20 2

34 205 MB520-580-0AD0  2-PEDAL ASM, yARTIN B B ]

35 205 MO012-590-040  PEDAL SW. TRANSFER CABLE ASM. KA LA SFRA =T R 1

36 205 GPK-570010B0 FEDAL SWITCH ASM. AT LAAEE 93 1

37 205 EBB0T-603-000  STICKER (SMALL) Ardh- (¥3-) p)

48 05 MO013-590-0A0  PEST TRANSFER CABLE ASM, PEST syied-7 443 ]

NOTE (itid )

#01....FOR DOMESTIC USE
#02. .. . FOR EXPORT
#03....FOR 100V-200V
204, .. FOR 380V

a05. .. 0PTION

[ a9
iy tH
100V-200V H
IB0VH
AT aw



14 WIRING DIAGRAM

AR

e
- nsy 96 o
— wodd| [ IWE
- [ I 1]
_ HE A=t

s |

) —

| 3dAL d-1ND HIY

2¥0 }BD?; .

DH0 ¥ | 854

13a no | 854

-~

.|-.|I|rrx.

L3an

HSY
TE
» N U ) - : _ - - o o T
G 1 o= in] T
WSV ¥ 3718V HIHY3 2 y
- HIMADASHYHL Ty
m . ; anTg | SELE We3L |
_||~ LERY S — -y | | _ Na
o1l 7 - | .
ﬂ JLIHM | _ o
' FES ) — ] Py ger 7 "
‘msy ouvoa  LER) | 4%
| T T = - LIna¥Ia
NOI1dD = oer 1412
a8 [ Lol Heer oer| [
aLr s ] zer  sgr ger _
. | ) ) D e @
AR = Fr| :
I k= =
uy
em— 1 _
— Ll iger o, |
"WSY ¥ Q¥vod — -
LINDAID MIVH s
= . S5id
.. BF -
_“:ﬁ_._m_, ar[|[laE Rl
HEY W
~ . 04w
mm_]_ﬁ:_, _ LIN3¥13
T | OAN3S S
[ 111 ]
e ] i T s
| LSS | | ondas ]
. . 4 o
Wos
ff £ 13an
N . | Ll -Wsv auvos __
n_-Sn_B_ LT mwwﬁ a2 W LIND¥ID |

)| HO| LYd3IJ0




REF. B0  NOTE _ _ _PART MO, ~ __ _ __ I EcBcCiRol  PeT-L, 0N, - ormans s wry s o & OF BET e Wty _
| M9001-590-040  MAIN POWER CORD ASM, MATNF ¥ va-) 43 1
2 MI003-590-040  SERVO MOTOR CABLE ASM. SERVOE-44-7" 143 ]
3 MOOO04-590-040  ENCODER CONNECTING CABLE ASM. TY3=4 FAMELE-T AE 1
4 MOO0E-580-0A0 SERV] SIGNAL CORD ASM. SERVOZva fa-h &3 |
5 a0l MO020-580-0A0  TRANSFORMER POWER CORD ASM, hSyAF Wi wa-ht 43 ]
i 02 HMB020-GA0-AA0  TRANSFORMEE POWER CORD ASM, A bayaT v yI-p AFE ]
T a0l M9022-590-040  POWER CORD ASM, Fult ya-h 3 1
& £02  M9023-590-040  POWER CORD A ASM, Fut ya-h AR ]
{ MO002-580-0A0  SERVO POWER CORD ASM. B SERVOF v yBa-b* o2 |

10 M9031-590-0A0  SERVO POWER CORD ASM. A SERVOF" ¥ vAZ-b #32 HEN
I MAG20-590-040  1-PEDAL ASM. S E 1
| 2 03 MA01T-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. S I el T 1
15 #04  M9028-580-0A0  POWER CABLE ASM. iy Y o 1
14 #05 M9024-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM, , 100V 3kt =77 | 100Vanss ]
15 06 MO021-5H0-0A0 VOLTAGE TRANSFER CORD ASM. FHUTYRIAII-F S |
16 F0T HA-0042500-00 SWITCH A9 ¥ ]
17 04 HA-0030300-0A SWITCH el I
18 d08  MES20-5B0-0DA0 2-PEDAL ASM. Zlewns A 43 |
19 408 M9012-590-0A0 PEDAL SW. TRANSFER CABLE ASM, IS o O 4-F IV VT B A |
20 #08 GPE-5T0010R0 PEDAL SWITCH ASM. AT A4 RF 43 |

Z1 I08 MN9013-590-0A0 PKS7 TRANSFER CABLE ASM. PKET sydvh -7 A23 1

NOTE (%32 )

#01....FOR 100V-200V
#02. .. .FOR 38OV

403, ., . FOR 100V-200V{3-PHASE),

380V{EXPORT)
204, .. . FOR MC-590-AM
105, ...FOR 1-PHASE
206, ... .FOR 100V
207, ...EXCEPT MC-590- AM
08, .. . 0PTION

100%=200% J§

J80VH

100V-200VH ( 348) |
B0V (HEH)

MC-580- AMH

A4

1 00V FH

MC-590- MM % & <
FFraw



15. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

135 Je 5 ] 5%




REF. KO NOTE _ PART WO. DESCRIFPTION . _. L L o ehen i Sy patame Gty
1 135-51254 SAFETY PLATE ASK. Tokt ¥ 7 L-b(ada &) a
& 135=-51205 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE Tul™ Y7 L=k bUSER o (1)
3 B3120-372-000 EAFETY PLATE Tl y 7 L-p (1)
4 B3121-372-000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE Todty 77 k- RUHI44 (1)
4 139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING Tt % 2 Lk-p ®h 0 % (1)
3 FE-0Z00062-KH EFRING PLK ZX6 A7 Ui £ % 246 1)
7 55-4110715-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=T Fat 33 11/64-40 L=T (2
8 S8=41107T15-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAAF 11/64-40 L=F {2)
B MS=6110310-5P NUT 11/6G4-410 pEhedHt 11/G4-40 {1)

10 WP-0450801- 5D WASHER 4,5X10X0_8 k34 % 3 4.5X10X0 .8 ()
11 S0-0601021 - 5P HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 4wy D=6 H=10, 2 (1)
12 BIG0G-352-000 TENSTON SPRING RACK B Fant 0 n ddh B (1)
13 NS-6120210-5F NUT 3/16-28 nEhaded 3/16-28 (1)
14 WP-0740516- 5P WASHER 7.4XI1.8X0.5 B34 H % 7.4X11.8X0.5 {1}
15 138-12102 BOBEIN kY |
16 BREZ0Z-205-000 DIL MANAGEMERNT T TA% 1
17 BOIOL-552-000 ACCESSORY ROX T FEYRT ] 1
18 BO109-555-000 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE EE L ) ]
1) BOL10-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE k* 340" - {F1d) |
20 BOI1L-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, SWALL M S - {33) 1
7l TBOTI3-01Z-000 WRENCH (9X107) T3-4 F an F153-1 1
22 BO1ZI-012-000 OIL CAN Fitr il ]
23 BOL40-3TZ-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL Eahsks - antt (%3-) ]
24 BO141-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE modid - AN+ () ]
a5 GOT-02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER Garg - an 4 ]
a6 BO121-220-0AD OILER [CONTAINING NO,Z OIL) 77" 4% NOZ{Y ]
27 001 MDP-50081402 NEEDLE DPXGe1d-2 DPX5=14-2 ]
ad 02  MDP-500B1602 NEEDLE DPXGz16-2 DPXGZ16-2 1
29 03 MDP-17O0OBIOGE NEEDLE DPX1T#10-2 DEXETELS-2 ]
30 04 MDP-500D1102 DEX5E11-2 DEXG=11-2 1
Ry SE-3311601-8E WOOD SCREW D=3,1 L=G TAEF3S D=4.1 L=10 3
32 BSIO3-980-000 CHAILN #3410 ]
33 BES133-019-000 5 SHAPED HOOK 8004 bk 2
24 SH-606T7R52-TP HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT MG L=T7% EebdTia” b NG L=T5 ]
45 MM-ROE000L -5C NUT M6 pedydeh M6 1352 ]
Al WE-O651646- a0 WASHER EIEEEE 1
a7 #05 141-06553 AR REGULATOR ASK. I7-|% 2h-243 1
18 138-60408 REGULATOR BRACKET L% al=4 hiodid i1}
31 PF-0252040-40 FILTER REGULATOR ASM, TAME LE 214 43 i1
i FJ-3010652-01 HALF OUNION GXPTI /4 M-TI=gY (1}
41 PI-3090052-03 QUICK JOINT PLUG PyHSER 3{vp 7 20 i1}
42 SH-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.& L=12 EbyTHE A N5X0,8 L=12 {2
43 NM-B05000] - 5P NUT M5 pobydeh MSX0.8 132 (2
44 WE-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER AR R 5. 1X9.2X1 .3 (2}
45 205 141-06652 SOLENOLD VALVE ASM, s S NRTY 1
3G FY-1505080-A0 5-WAY SOLEROLID VALVE AGM, B -bT yi Ay 72 ]
47 HE-0165101-20 HOUSING 12P S ST S ) (1}
48 HE-Q 165400 -0 RECEPTABLE CONTACT W47 421 2vask (2
414 PX-0505020-00 SILENCEE M5X0.8 1o et i3
5() FJ-0320540-01 HOSE NIPFLE k-Zz27 4 (3}
Bl 208  DT-0B0D401 -ER TULE Fr-7 2
52 #05  PE-0000100-00 HOSE BAND k- Tns yp 1
53 05  PI-0325260-01 HOSE NIPPLE F-T=97 4 ]
B g05  PI-30490062-01 FLUG T 34 ]
25 g0  SK-348200]1-5E ROOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 TAEF3¥ D=4.8 L=20 2
56 ¥05 SR-3311601-8E WOOD SCREW D=a.1 L=6 TAER 35 D=3.1 L=16 2
57 #06  135-71906 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (RIGHT) F/E4ITY 3% 1
BE 206  135-72003 CLOTH PRESSER FQOT {LEFT) RAERITY kA 1 ]
29 H06  141-16503 FEED PLATE E AAERIFA(AE 1
GO 06  135-73407 FINGER GUARD REhvaET & =p 1
NOTE (iae) 401 ... FOR LK- 190088, SA(DOMESTIC USE) LE- 190058, 84 (E/A) B

#02. .. _FOR LE- 190058, SACEXPORT)
#03....FOR LE-1900HS, HA

#04. . FOR LE-1900FS NS ,FA NA
#06. .. _FOR LKE- 190054 HA FA NA
#06. .. . FOR LE-1900FS, FACEXPORT)

LE-190055, 54 (&) B
LK-1900HS  HAK
LE-1900FS, NS, FA, MAH]
LE-190054, HA, FA,MAH
LE-1900FS FA (&) B



16.OPTION COMPONENTS
73 v HE
147101316

e a..-.--a.__a-"
R
St

T_________‘—-\_




REF.NO  NOTE _ _ PART MO. . ___1 pESCRIPTION __ ________ B, YirRe s ffpo sz 15 Aty
| 136- 18659 WORE CLAMP FOOT ASM. 1IFRITY 43 1
2 135=-18600 WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT AAARITY 3% (1)
3 135- 187040 WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT RAARLTY BR Y (1)
4 135-48557 WORE CLAMP FOOT ASK, TAAHITE 43 1
5 1 35-4 8508 WORKE CLAMP FOOT. RIGHT AT 3% (1)
f 135-48607 WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT AARITE kA i1
7 135-48151 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT ASK. FAARITY 43 1
4 135-48102 WORK CLAME FOOT. RIGHT AARETY IX (1)
g 135-48201 WORE CLAMR FOOT LEFT AEHETY kA {1)

10 135-4245] WORE CLAMP FOOT ASM. AR 732 |

1] 135-42402 WORE CLANP FOOT, RIGHT AIAITY ¥ (1)

12 136-42501 WORE CLAMP FOOT, LEFT AIARITY B4 D (1)

13 135-42964 PRESSER ASM. Hx #3 1

14 136-42915 WORE CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT AUpAAy Ay ApARITY IR (1)

15 135-43012 WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT ANPTHYIH AAARLTY AT (1}

16 [35-71955 WORK GLANP FOOT ASH. LARITy 53 1

17 135-T1906 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (RIGHT) LARITE 3% (13

18 1 35-T2003 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT {LEFT) IAAHRITY KO0 (13

15 136-61360 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. TAAHITY (43) I

&0 135-61352 WORE CLAMP FOOT ASM. , RIGHT FAABLTHIR" ) 43 (1)

T 136-G1a03 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (RIGHT) FARITIZE ) e

22 135-62508 PRESSER FOOT SLIDING PLATE (R) FRITFIA LA 3% ) (1)

23 $5=1110640-TF SCRER 11/64-40 L= 5.5 #3339 11/64-40 L=5.5 {1)

24 135-61451 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. ,LEFT RAEBITH(ER V) 73 {1

25 135-61402 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (LEFT) RAFFITH A 1) (1)

26 135-62608 PRESSER FOOT SLIDING PLATE (L) FFITIT N{A(ET 1) (1)

27 55-1110640-TP SUREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 #5325 11/64-40 L=5.5 (1}

28 141-16107 FEED PLATE A TIAFTHRA RN 1

29 141-16404 FEED PLATE D LIAFTHAL4RD 1

a0 l41=-16305 FEED PLATE C FAARLEALR0 1

41 1 35-48003 TEED PLATE T FRAR 1

32 1 35- 54506 FEED PLATE ST FA{H |

33 14]- 16602 FEED PLATE F RAARIIATAF |

14 141-16206 FEED FLATE B RIAH T (AT |

a5 141- 16503 FEED PLATE E A/AHII AL HE I

RY; [d1-16701 FEED PLATE G TAIARIIIAG 1

17 135-33104 FINGER GUARDE It - |

58 135-48300 FINGER GUARD ey - 1

39 135-73407 FINGER GUARD aFhyvak - 1

40 141-20000 FINGER GUARD 2k - 1

11 55-BI110310-5F “SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 - T bARy I1/64-40 L=2.8 ]

42 BE426-280-000 NEEDLE HOLE GUID nITE bR 1

43 B2426-280-00T NEEDLE PLATE KEEDLE HOLE GUIDE MITHY 4b (Fhnt D) 1

44 141 -09607 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE MITE A b |

45 DZ426-282-C00 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE ARV AT MOTE A AP |

46 D246 -KML - ROl NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE INFEE LS ]

a7 141-03253 [NNER HOOE PRESSER ASM., A FhA TAFTANYI G 1

48 141-03352 [KKER HOOK PRESSER ASM., T i vARIBAa 1

49 141-03650 SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM. ,C Fhh TAHIChRI 1

S0 BE1817-210-DAD SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM, D b AP IDyyat 1

51 141-2010% FEED PLATE BLAKK A FYZ T IR Y FESREPET) 1

52 141-20208 FEED PLATE BLANK T AIHFLHFRART Fw4B 1

53 141-20505 FEED PLATE BLANK C TIAFLFRLRT FwC |

H4 141-20307 FEED PLATE BLANE D TAARCFALRT 0] 1

1 141-20406 FEED PLATE BLANK E LAY RA AT 54 HE 1

L 141-21701 CLOTH PRESSER ELANE, Ri SURFACE } TIARET FuIEE (yal7h) |

57 141-21800 CLOTH PRESSER BLANK, L{SURFACE} FAARLT FUrkR U ¥alT ) l

5 141-21909 CLOTH PRESSER BLANK, RIGHT IR S E3X (33043) |

5O 141-22006 CLOTH PRESSER BLANE,LEFT FERTT FAkAT W {Ha0d) |

(W] 141-21263 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM, RIFFITHAA V{42 ]

61 [a1-21250 WORE. CLAMF FOOT ASH, ,RIGHT LIAFLTHAAT UAA03% 13 L1}

62 141-21354 WORE CLAMP FOOT ASM. ,LEFT ASARITIAN ULR(LA 0 )03 i1}

63 WS-0451040-EP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 AT o O O (23

B S3-T110710-5F SCRER 11/64-40 L=7 ThiezE 11/64-40 L=7 (2)



17. TABLE COMPONENTS

TP R




REF. NO - NOTE PART HO. 2 _ L o .t D B @ Rk PolsL OeN e i 2 25 I R R R R Ay
1 141-17501 UPRIGHT TABLE #iﬁ#}—?il ]
2 141-18053 T-STAND COMPL. Ty ? = 1
3 141-18152 UPPER STAND ASM.,RIGHT UL ES TS #5:? | EIJ
4 141-18251 STAND ASM. ,RIGHT a9 9 (3% ) (1)
5 BR101-210-AAB  UPPER STAND ASM. NIXp Iy Y (1)
6 BEI0G-210-ARA  STAND ASM. ?fi?ﬁﬂ:'v {1
7 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 21/ ¥F 2y (1)
8 111-58400 STAND SIDE SUPPORT ¥4 &f:ﬁ : (1)
0 111-58607 RUBBER CAP gpd A4 Fre7? (4}
10 170-07402 NUT 44?#??% (2)
11 111-58516 UPPLE STAND PLATE ﬁ?#ff}ﬁfﬁ ‘ (E}
12 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ?'ﬂ*mﬂwn?ﬁfﬁ Ah _ C12)
13 138-17754 7_STAND PEDAL ASM. 5T¥aa?_« B R reat v g1?
14 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET FELR Y d{f?ﬁr (2)
15 BR153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD hl&'ﬁﬁ:Jﬂ {L}
16 DR113-565-B00  PEDAL BUSHING ?31# 7L ET]
17 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7344 fa?t%n Ly 1)
18 GPF-060600AD PEDAL ASM. n*&'mgaf: ) ‘ Eé]
19 cy-0061203-SE  SCREW MG L=12 u?ﬂﬂﬁdﬁb MG L=1g : )
20 WP-0G71016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 E?ﬁ’ﬂmmlﬁ.?xlﬂh] [;1

21 WG-0G21210-ER  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 g 7 6.2K11.441,2 (2]

99 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 mvhid Ah 48 L=20 (2)

23 WP-0RT1602-5E WASHER 8.7TX18X1.6 k34 4 3 B.TKIBXL.6 (4)

24 WE-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER &._6X15X1.4 R R BLBX1EXL .4 (23

25 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 nahyds M8 (2)

26 TST0B-CEE-UAD  ADJUSTING SCREW ASH. WITH CAP X9 9k Fa-uray 73 (4)

27 NM-6120001-5E NUT ML2 o b (4)

28 WP-1302501-SE  WASIHER M12 I S (4)

28 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 noaEh 3 12.5%21,5%3 (4)

50 111-55108 DRAWER ETa 1

31 111-55207 DEAWER SUPPORT kx4 ¥ H¥1 7

32 DA204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER VL STPIR - |

33 SK-3311601-5E  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=6 2hE233 D=3.1 L=16 6

a4 $K-3483201-SE WOOD SCREW D=4 8 L=32 AEbEy D=4.8 L=32 4



NUMEZRTICAL I NDEX OF PARTS Al
FART NO PAGE REF PART MO PAGE REF | PART MO PAGE REF PART N0 PAGE REF
S if i1 X0 St jul ND o i £ ¥ T b2 H LN}
Al230-500-000-A4 4 47 | B1904-250-000 4 3] BO101-552-000 26 17 HE-0346100-20 12 13
A3125-002-000 12 69 | B1905-541-000 4 18 E9109-555-000 26 18 HE-0346400-00 12 14
AZZ16-001-004 2 065 B1905-541-000 4 Zb E3110-012-D00 26 19 HE-D542500-40 20 20
B2101-280-0A0 a 7 RO111-012-000 26 20 HM-0008600-10 20 21
BE - 3000000 -00 5 11 B2109-230-000 a 10 B9113-012-000 26 21 HX-DO0BG00-0B 20 22
LP-3000001-00 16 14 B2302-205-DA0 110 BO1Z1-012-D00 26 22 HX-DO12300-0B 20 41
BE-G000000 -0 16 20 B2302-280-0a0 19 BO121-220-0A0 26 26 HX-0012300-0B 22 27
BT -0600401-EE 26 bl B2302-230-000 111 BO140-372-000 26 23 HX-0014700-0C 20 23
B1111-210-D00 2 156 | BZ303-280-000 10 23 BO141-372-000 26 24 HX-0015000-0F 19 4
BI111-232-004 2 25 B2304-210-D00 10 A HX-0015000-0H 17 12
Bl1116-232-0A0 12 68 | B2306-210-D0OD ¢ 4 CM-2001000-01 20 14 HX-0015000-0K 17 I
B1115-232-000 12 72 B23112-210-DO0 12 67 CM-3001000-01 20 14 HX -0033900-00 G 33
B1116-210-D00 2 12 B2313-280-000 I 13 CM-3001001-01 20 43 HX-0040700-00 20 24
BE1116G-304-0400 12 23 R2401-210-DA0 12 17 CM-3002000-B2 2 34 HX-0041000-00. 20 25
L1124-280-000 2 2B B2408-210-D00 12 18 CM-3002000-02 2 3b
B1125-280=-000 22T B2411-210-000 12 256 CM-3002001-A1 2 3l MAO-11532000 20 49
B1126-552-000 2 28 B4 14-280-0A0 12 26 CM-3002001-01 2 30 MAD-T72003000 22 28
B1144-210-000 4 48 B2415-280-0A0 12 27 CR-2500004-FO I6 156 MDP-17DE1904 4 68
B1148-555-000 2 66 B4 16-280-000 12 25 CQ-2522000-00 2 7 MDP-170B14902 26 2l
B1202-280-000 4 11 B2417-180-000 12 29 Cg-2522000-00 & ] MDP-500B1100 4 B
| B1203-280-000 4 20 B2418-280-000 12 30 CQ-2522000-00 16 21 MDP-500R1102 26 30
B1206-210-DOD 4 12 | B2421-280-0A0 12 1] C5-0T9101A-5H 6 29 MDF - S00E1400 4 66
BK1212-210-D00 4 49 B2423-280-00A 12 32 CS-080081C-SH 8 43 MDP-500B1402 26 27
B1223-T71-000 4 13 B2423-280-008 12 33 CS-080081C-5H 12 74 MOP - 500E1600 4 &7
B1223-T71-000 Iy i B2423-250-00C 12 34 CS-1000811-5P 8 4 MDP-50061602 26 28
B1229-232-000 9. & B2423-280-00D 12 35 C8-1201010-5H g4 45 1001 -590-000 20 5
B1230-210-D00 4 f B2423-280-DOE 2 36 CS-14T121A-5H 4 37 NI1002-580-0A0 20 6§
B1231-210-D000 4 10 E2424-280-000 12 37 M1003-590-000 20 7
Bl40]1-280-000 4 - 5b B2426-280-00R 28 4 D1401 -L7V-V00 4 hb M1010-590-000 22 b
B1402-280-000 4 87 B2426-280-000 12 63 D1405-L7A-MDO 4 G0 M1011-590-000 22 )
B1403-280-000 4 hH& | B2426-280-000 28 42 D1&18-282-H00Q 5 49 M1G12-580-000 22 8
B1404-250-000 4 2l B2509-T04-000 14 14 D2101-L7A-MAQ g+ 8 M1030-590-000 22 23
Bi404-250-000 4 249 B2545-280-000 10~ 7 D2426-MMC-KD0 25 46 M1031-580-000 22 24
B1405-280-000 4 59 B2545-280-000 14 2 N2426-282-C00 12 65 M3002-580-00B 20 9
E1407-210-D00 4 24 B2549-250-000 14 26 D2426-282-C00 28 45b M3002-590-004 22 4
B1411-552-0A0 4 Bl B2557-280-00A 14 27 R2502-232-D00 [ 24 M3002-590-D06 22 3
B1411-5562-000 4 Bl R2557-280-000 14 28 [2 68T -LAW-BA0 12 38 M3003-580-000 22 21
B1411-8{4-AD0 8 27 BZ55T - 280-00C 14 29 D2585-LaW-B00 12" 30 M3003-500-D0A 20 8
Bl411-804-RO0 a4 I8 B2557-280-000 14 30 D3112-L4B-RO0 10 16 M3004-511-004 22 20
Bl1411-804-CO0 g9 B25hT-280-00L 14 31 D5113-555-B00 a0 16 MAO02 - 430004 2 4
Bl1411-304-DOD g 30 B2617-771-000 12 77 D204 -555-100 511 . ¥ M&510-590-AAD 22 1
| B1411-804-000 4 19 B2TOT-T61-000 2 16 MES10-590-BAD 22 2
Bi411-804-000 4 2T B3107T-804-000 i 14 EA-0500B01-00 l6 22 MERZ0-530-0A0 22 34
B1414-232-000 4 G4 B3112-TG1-000 ! ) EA-9500B01-00 17 7 MESHZ0-5E0-DA0D 24 18
BE1414-232-000 14 17 B3l14-232-000 i 17 EA-B500B01-00 20 18 M8520-590-0a0 22 22
E1418-026-000 16 11 B3114-T71-000 2 29 EA-B500B01-00 22 13 M8520-590-040 24 11
B1506-352-000 26 1% B3119-T71-000 0 19 EA-9500802-00 20 I6 MB540-580-0A0 20 10
B1513-210-D00 G 23 B3120-125-000 10 20 EA-9502B05-00 22 11 MB558-550-AAD 2216
B1515-210-D00 6 26 B3120-372-000 26 3 E&523-304-000 22 19 MESS-500-0A0 22 15
B1529-890-00C-4 2 &Y E3121-372-000 26 4 | E9667-318-000 20 16 MRG01-590-540 2D |
B1649- 1061 -004 12 24 B2123-352-D00 12 71 | E9607-603-000 L S MSGD2-590-AA0 20 &
B1802-210-D00 g 19 B3126-012-000 1] 21 E9608-603-000 20 1T ME604-590-AA0 A0 4}
B1805-05&0-000 g 3l B3126-012-000 1z 7 MSG04-590-DA0 20 3
B1812-950-0A0 g 32 B3129-0563-000 i0 18 GAF-01007 000 4 bl MBGO6-590-0A0 22 3
B1812-080-D00 8 33 B3132-552-000 10 22 GOT-02906000 26 2b MB90]1 -500-AA0 20 1]
BI&13-950-000 8 4 B3205-210-000 2 6B GPF - 060600A0 30 18 MEOO1-590-BAD 20 12
| BI&15-580-000 I 4 B2A212-T61-000 2 60 GPFP-06080000 a0 1 M3001-580-040 24 1
B1E16-980-000 i 37 B3213-205-000 4 72 GPE-5T00Q10R0 22 16 MO00D2-580-0A0 24 9
B1817-210-DAD 28 &0 | B3214-047-000 2 TG GIE-57D010E0 24 20 MODD3-540-0A0 24 2|
E1818-280-000 8 38 | B3413-552-000 10 24 G1216-870-000 4 34 MO004-590-0a0 24 3
LE18149-280-000 & 40 B3b0G1-210-000 6 1D GGTO5-152-104A 20 44 MO0OE-580-0A0 24 4
B1320-210-DOD & 10 B3504-280-000 5 B M8011-530-040 22 2h
B1820-215-PAD-A & 13 | B3505-250-00D g - R HA-0030300-04 20 &l MB012-590-0A0 22 35
B1821-210-DO0 B 12 B350G-280-000 16 12 HA-DO30300-04 24 17 MOO12-590-0A0 24 19
B1322-215-P00 5 14 B350T-250-000 16 13 HA-DO42500-00 20 50 M9013-580-0A0 22 38
El1328-950-0BE L ¥ B3508-230-000 16 16 HA-D042500-00 24 16 MA013-590-0A0 24 21
BlA36-210-D00 5 15 B3509-210-D00 a7 HI-0006700-04A 6 1T MOOLT-580-0A0 24 12
BESOL-210-DA0 4 23 B3509-280-000 16 17 HI-0005700-DA 14 G4 HID2D-550-AA0 24 6
B1901-210-DC0 4 11 B3518-280-000 16 15 HD-0013500-00 4 4l MO020-580-0A0 24 5
E1901-280-0Bd 4 14 BE101-210-AAB 30 i) HD-0013500-00 14 53 Ma021-580-040 24 156
| B190G1-280-000 4 15 | B&103-980-000 26 32 HO-0013500-00 22 26 MO0Z2-590-040 24 T
{ B1903-210-000 4 25 BE10S-210-AAMA an G HF-00£1010-00 22 17 M9023-590-0A0 24 8
L1903-280-000 4 16 | BB10&-555-0A0 30 26 HF -0041050-F0 22 18 MO0Z4-580-0A0 24 14
B1903-552-000 4 17 BS133-019-000 26 33 HE-0165101-20 26 4T MODZR-580-0A0 24 13
B1903-552-000 4 25 B8153-T71-000 40 15 HE-D165400-00 26 48 HAD31 -5490-0A0 24 10
B1504-250-000 4 30 BR2Z0Z-2056-000 26 16 HE-0266500-80 20 19




NUMETRTICAL I NDEX OF PARTS = A|
FART NO FAaGE REF FART RO PiaE  EEF PART MO PAGE REF PART KO PaGE REF
i [ 0] ki TE N itk B h B i

NM-3034000-5F a0 27 SE-3311601-5E 26 56 S55-6000440-5P & T WE-0480866-5F 2 hbh

NM-6030003-5C 20 28 SKE-3311601-5E 0 33 85-6090620-5P 2 4b KP-0482086-5D 10 B

MNM-G040000-5H 12 10 SK-3382001-5E Zh 1 S5-G0906T0-TP 4 B3 WP-0801016-5D 12 45

NM-6050001-5E 15 13 SKE-3382001-5E 22 14 SS-6091510-5F 16 24 WP -0560836-3C 20 42

NM-G05000]1 -SE 18 17 SE-3482001-5E 20 b2 SE-6110420-TR 14 &7 WP-0663216-3D 12 G2

NM-G050001-5SP 12 4{ SK-3482001-5E i | e S5-6110430-TE 12 53 WP -0560860-5E i 21

WM-605000]1 5P 26 43 SR-3482001 - 55 267 55 BE-6110480-5FP g &) WP-0560860-5E B 43

KM-8060001-8C 2 20 SK-34R83201-5E 0 34 S5-8110610-TP a2 42 WE-0621016-5D 14 71

NM-G060001 -5C 2 35 SL-4030681-5F 200 24 Se-0110610-TP 2 43 WP-0651001-5C 1 =%

MM-G060001 -SE 20 48 SL-d0308R81-5F 22 4 SE-G110610-TP B 1H WP-0651001-5C a0 46

NM-G080T21-5E I 25 SL-40308%1-5C 20 30 S5-6110610-TP 14 G2 WP-0651056- 8D 19 34

HE-6120001-5E 3w 27 SL-4031081-5C G 33 SE-6110GI0-TP 14 &5 WP-DG651646-50 2 19

NM-6160511-5E 182 18 SL-4031291-5C 14 &6 S5-6110810-TF 10 29 WP-0651646-58C Ph 36

KM-6540023-5h Bood8 BL-404069] -8C 22 3D ES-6111140-5F 2 3 WE-06Y1016-5E a0 20

KS-6090310-5F P SL-4040881-5F 20 31 05=6111140-5F 2013 WE-0T40516-5F 26 14 |

NS-6090310-5P 2 33 SL-404088] -5F 20 36 ES-6111210=-3P 14 59 WP-0871602-5E 30 23

NS-6110310-5F 2079 SL-d404 1081 -5F a0 33 B5=-6120030-5P 12 66 WP-0952616-5D & 8

M5-G110310-5F 20 9 SL-404109]1 -5C 20 32 BE-R120930-5P 16 B WP-1302501-3E a0 28

NS-G110420-5P 12 41 SL-4041091-5C 20 37 B8-G121212-TP B 34 WE-1702600-30 15 19

NS-G110420-5F 12 42 SL-4041091-5C 20 38 S85-6151142-TP 14 68 Ws-0310702-KS 20 35

N5-6R120310-5P I i%d SL-4041291-5C 4 42 SS-6151220-5P 5 b3 WS-0451040-KF 28 63

NS-6120310-5P 12 43 SL-4041291-5C 14 &5 S8-6151220-5P 14 69 KS-0510002-KN 18 1&

NS-6120310-5P 26 13 EL-4041291-8C | B5-0151412-TP 4 . 32 WS-0510002-KN h 44

NS-6150310-8P G 25 SL-4051081-5F 20 39 SS-GBRITIZ-TP dyn 3 We-0610002-EN 20 47

NS-G160310-5P [ Fdirad sl SL-4061091-5C 4 43 85=-TOBDRIO-TP 4 Tl WS-0621210-KR 10 21

NS-6660410-5H 12 q SL-9082091 -5E 30 12 S8-T090410-5P 1EAE T W5-0861410-KR 0 24

NS - 66604 30-5F g 47 SM-1033501-5C 20 40 EE-TOROGEO-TE I 30 WS-1253010-KK 20 24

NS -G6604 30-5P 12 11 SM-306R052-TC 20 456 SE-T110710-5F 2. B

N5 -GEA0430-5P 22 3% SM-4031851-5R a0 34 85-T110710-5P 28 b4 I00-04109 Al alal

SM=-4051405-8E 15 12 85-7110740-TP 12 &8 105-02300 3 47

PA-2502507-A0 6 12 SM-6040602-TF 12 76 SS-T110740-TPF 14 35 105-23504 & 20

FR-0000100-00 26 B2 SM-6051202-TP 26 42 53-T7110840-5F 2 46 106- 18304 2 5y

PF-0252040-A0 26 19 EM-6061002-TF G 4b S5-T110840-5P 4 45 116-43007 sk = (]

PJ-0320540-01 26 5D SM-GO61610-5C 13 i Ba-T110840-5F G 40 110-43304 12 B

PJ-03125260-01 260 h3 SM-GOGIROZ-TP B 36 28-T7110840-5P B 42 110-T2402 2 T8

PJ-3010662-01 26 40 SM-GOG180Z-TF iy E8-T110840-35P B 52 1I0-93606 Ror il

FJ-3040605-01 6 &0 SM-6062002-TP 14 6l 85-T110840-5F B 52 111-65108 30030

PJ-3090052-01 26 5Bd SM-606T0H52-TF 2 18 S5-T1105840-5F 12 &% 111-565207 30 31

FJ-30900682-03 26 41 | SM-G606T7652-TP 26 34 S2-TI11110-TP 4 &5 111-68300 30 T

FE-0200062-KH 26 L] sM-S80R3002-TF 12 1% Se-TH11120-5F o 31 111-558409 30 5

PS-0400142-KH d 5] SM-B060602-TF 14 50 Sa=-T111410-5F 4 4h I111-58516 30 1]

PV- 1505080 -A0 26 46 SM-B0GOGOZ-TP 14 &l Be-T161120-5P 4 36 111-58607 A 0

X -0505020-00 26 45 SM-B060612-TF 4 39 85-BDR0310-TF 14 TD 111-58001 30 14

SM-BOE1IB1Z-TP 4 40 S5-8090610- 5P 10 12 112-80856 L

RC-0D470611-KP 9 11 SM-9061203-8E 19 SS-8110310-5P 4 B3 113-92107 G 1Y

RC-0560711-KP A SM-9082023-5E 22 S5-8110310-5F 28 41 135-00400 44

RE-0300000-KED g 15 Se-1060210-TP 12 51 85-8110422-TPF Zoo i 135-02307 e q

RE - 0800000-K0 2 T0 85-1110640-TP 12 52 85-8110422-TP e 135-06415 [

RE-0500000-K0 12 44 85-1110640-TF 25 23 S5-8110510-5P 4 K2 135-08403 5 25

RE-(600000-K0 649 585-1110640-TF 25 AT S5-8110520-TP 8§ 46 1 35-08700 5 22

RE-0T00000-KD 14 32 85-2060510-5P 4 G4 S85-B111G10-5P 4 T3 135-08800 5 23

RE-0900000-K0 5 43 S55-2110920-TF 14 63 SS-B180510-TP 14 34 135-084908 B 24

RO-0922702-00 A 85-2110930-5P 14 313 So-g160822-TF G 39 135-09153 8 36 |

RD-1542401-00 4 R4 S5-30090610-3P 2034 S5-H1650822-TF A hd 135-09500 ) |

BE=31R1012-TR 11 G4 B5-8180322-TF 12 59 135-0960% g 2

Sh-0500091-TP 12 46 £5-4090715-5P 2 3T S8-8B660512-TF 14 52 136-09T08 ] !

Sh-0500803-TP 12 47 85-4110615-5F | SE-BAGORIO-TE 4 34 135-09807 g 4

SDh-0530221-5P g 12 S85-4110515-5SP 16 h S5-8660610-TF 4 35 135=09955 4 o

SD-0R30221-5P 0 25 Sa-4110715-5P 14 &Y SE-8GRI01Z-TP 12 &0 135-13205 10 b

SD-0601021-5F 26 11 S5-4110715-5SP 14 && S5-9151T740-CF 10 32 135-13304 10 i

sD-0640211-5F 9 13 55-4110715-5P 16 14 85-9661230-CP 4 T4 136- 165507 12 21

SD-06G40391-TF G 27 85-4110715-5P 16 23 HT-4031011-0R 22 12 1365-162038 14 24

S5D-0640301-TP 10 27 BE8-4110715-8PF 17 A ST-4031611-0R 22 10 136-1T206 | B S

SO-0640482-5P o 238 SE-4110T15-5F 117 e LA 135-17404 14 20

SD-0650305-TP 12 48 £E-4110715-5F 20 i TA-07507T04-R0 2 48 135- 17800 14 36

SD-0T20321-TP 1 26 S5-4110715-SP 26 8 TA-1050504-R0 ?  hd 135-17905 14 37

SD-0790311-TP 12 49 55-4110815-5P g 14 TA-1250406-R0 2 49 135- 18006 14 38

SD-0790601-5P G 28 55-4111015-8F 2 38 TA-1250406-RK0 2 80 135=18105 I4 39

SD-0800321-TH 22 2 585-4150715-5P 2 40 TA-1260406-R0 2 &l 135-18352 4 42

8D-0R800341-5P B 30 55-4150715-5P 2 4l Ta-1470704-R0 L 135-18501 14 4D

SD-0800341-5P B 3l S8-4150T15-5P G b4 TA-2100904-RD el A 135- 18600 14 44

SD-0800342-TF 6 46 55-4151215-8P 2 44 135- 18600 25 2

SD-0801021-TP E 49 S5-4151215-SP B4l WP-0450000- 5D 12 12 135- 18659 2B |

s0-1000401-51 6 32 55-4151215-5P Boo47 WE-0450801 -5D 14 &0 135-187T09 14 47

SD-1100301-TP 12 &0 S5-G0O6G0410-TF & 80 WE-0450801-5D 26 10 135-18709 28 3

SK-3311601-5L 26 31 SE-ROB0340-5F 4 70 WF-0450846-5F 12 6l 136- 18808 14 41




NUMIEUZRTICAL I NDEX OF PARTS =]

FART KO PAGE EREF PART RO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART MO PAGE REF
|'£.-1“°fr' ¥ ND) AL ¥l il s i | KO i H NO

135-18907 14 22 141-0336% 8 17 141-1G503 AAL4A0

136-29003 16 ) 141-03352 28 45 141-16602 L e

136-30357 16 g 141-03402 ) 1 141-16701 2836

135-33104 14 13 141-03501 8 J3b 141-17601 30 ]

136-33104 25 37 141-03659 8 66 141-18053 a0 s

|35-38152 A 141-03659 28 49 141-18152 Al 3

135-42402 e ] [41-04152 fi | 141-18251 30 4q |

[35-4245] 28 10 141-04202 i A 141 =20000 28 40 |

| 35-42501 28 12 141-04301 i 3 [4]1-20109 28 51

135-42015 14 45 141-04400 & 4 141-20208 28 62

136-42815 28 14 14 1-04505 b o 141-20307 28 54

1 36-42064 28 13 141-04608 fi f 141-20406 28 56 .

136-43012 14 43 141-04707 f ] 141-20605 2863 |

[35-£2301% 28 15 141-04806 6 11 [£4]1-21255 28 61 |

[36-447T05 b 22 141-04905 G f 141-21263 28 60 |

[ 36-48003 Ay ] 141-08001 e AT 1£]1-21354 el B

|36-48102 28 4 141-05100 G T 141-21701 28  hi

|3b-48151 28 7 141-05209 6 15 141-21800 ST

135-28201 28 g 141-05308 B 16 14]1-21909 28 1 5§

135-48300 25 38 14 1-05407 14 43 141-22006 28 09

135-48508 14 46 141-06506 6 &l 170-07402 30010

135-485608 28 ] 14 1-05902 L 178-4500% 20 13 i

135-48557 28 4 14 1-06004 B 14

135-48607 14 49 141-06108 6 53 226-29473 20095

135-48607 28 £ 141-06H53 26 37 225-29485] 20074

135-512056 A6 e 141-06652 26 45 225-3T658 246]

135-51254 26 1 141-0TH0Z 10 i 225-38156] -t 02

135-54506 28 3i 141-07TG01 12 b6 225-38300 20.63

136-61303 28 21 141-07700 10 2 225-384005 Jea i

135-61362 28 20 141-07809 12° 73 229-30309 15 14

135-61360 25 19 141-08401 12 l 229-30358 15 l

135-61402 28 25 141 -08&00 12 2 229-30408 18 10

135-61451 28 24 141-08&609 12 3 229-30607 15 4]

135-62400 14 21 141-08T08 12 4 229-30705 15 T

135-62509 28 22 14 1-08807F 12 & 229-30804 15 b

136-62608 25 26 14 1-08906 12 T 229-30903 18 i

135-T1906 26 BT 141-08055 12 b 229-31000 13 3

135-T1906 it I 14 1-09250 12 .15 229-3110%9 18 2

135-T14955 28 16 14 1-09300 12 16 220-31208 15 15

1 35-T200a 26 hE 14 1-09607 12 ' B4 229-31307 15 11

136-T2003 25 18 14 1-09607 28 44 229-31406 158 )

135-T3407 26 60 141-10001 14 1

135-73407 28 30 141-10100 14 3

135-T4009 g 9 14 1- 10208 14 i

[37-R6306 2 14 141-10308 14 :

138-12102 8 4] 141-10407 14 4]

la8-12102% P TR 141-10704 14 1712

138- 1GR0OS & dd 141-10803 14 13

138- 16865 | 141-11004 14 8

138-17754 30 13 141-11603 14 10

138-G0200 6 34 141-11702 14 f

138-60408 LN 1 141-115801 14 11

138- 60606 G 35 141-12304 14 b

130-43204 20 3] 14 1- 12403 14 7

141-00309 239 141-13658 2 i 5l

141-00408 o & 141-136066 2 87

141-D0457 2 l 141-14102 16 ]

141-00507 2 b6 141-14201 16 2

141-DOENE 2 B0 141-14300 16 3

141-00705 2 £ 141-14409 16 4

141 -00754 P 7 141-14508 4 44

[41-00903 2 ] 141-15158 17 ]

141-010060 2 i 141-15257 17 &

[41-01104 2 10 141-15356 17 3

141-02 107 4 2 141- 15455 17 b

141 - 02206 4 & 141-15554 1T 4

141 -02305 4 4 141-15653 17 b

141-02404 4 l 141-16107 14 14

141-02503 4 b 141-16107 28 28

141-02602 4 i 141-16206 14 15

[41-02701 4 7 [41-16G206 285 34

141 -02800) 4 8 141- 16305 14 16

141-03105 8 a 141-16305 A8 30

P41-03154 4 i 141- 16404 14 73

14]1-03253 8 14é 141 - 16404 25 239

141-03253 28 45 141-16503 2659




